WHEATON PARK DISTRICT CHANGE ORDER

Project: 2022 Parks Painting Project Change Order No.: 1
To: Allied Painting Services Change Order 10/24/22
Date:

Attn:  Mike Remillard

1921 West Wilson St., Suite A 165 Contract Date: 6/22/22
Batavia, IL 60510

Contract 2022 Parks Painting Project
For:

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:
1. Prime and paint salt bin and prime and paint two (2) man doors.

Salt bin: $750
Doors: $450

Add to the Contract:

$1,200.00

The original Contract Sum was $47,300.00
Net Change by previous Change Orders $[0.00]
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order $ $47,300.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order $1,200.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $48,500.00
The Contract Time will not be changed 0
The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 1077122

Wheaton Park District Allied Painting Services

Owner Contractor

102 East Wesley Street . 1921 West Wilson St., Suite A 165
Wheaton, IL 60187 S Batavia, IL 60510

Address Address

N I \ 1o A

Michael J. Benard, Executive Director Q\ \4\93, Mike Remillard



